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NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of PROVINCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE (BS-17)

IN THE SERVICES AND GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT AND

EXCISE & TAXATION OFFICER (BS-17) IN THE EXCISE, TAXATION &

NARCOTICS CONTROL DEPARTMENT:-

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

47 POSTS (OPEN MERIT)
PROVINCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE (PMS) BS-17

1/38509762 SAFI ULLAH TARIQ OKARA
SHAHEEN TARIQ

2/38500756 SYED AHSAN ABDULLAH PAKPATTAN
SYED ZAKIR HUSSAIN

3/38503606 FATIMA AKBAR SIALKOT
MUHAMMAD AKBAR

4/38502187 MUQADDAS FATIMA OKARA
ASIF NADEEM
5/38512064 FATIMA KHALID SAHIWAL

MALIK MUHAMMAD KHALID

6/38509381 SHAH NAWAZ T.T. SINGH
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

7/38505558 HAMNA ASHRAF GUJRANWALA
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

8/38514406 UMAIR ASLAM OKARA
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

9/38502218 RIDA AHMAD VEHARI
SARDAR SAJID AHMAD

10/38515421 MISHKAT MUBASHIR SARGODHA
MUBASHIR ALI AWAN

11/38509896 YUSRA TARIQ OKARA
SHAHEEN TARIQ
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67 Posts of Combined Competitive Examination (BS-17) in the

Services and General Administration Department

MERIT/APP.
NO.

12/38504320

13/38502127

14/38500098

15/38514031

16/38511370

17/38512915

18/38514503

19/38513120

20/38516939

21/38511065

22/38511606

23/38502352

24/38500724

25/38515108

26/38512317

27/38504969

28/38506194

29/38502551

30/38507143

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

WITH FATHER'S NAME

MUHAMMAD USMAN ZAHID
MALIK MUHAMMAD ZAHID I1QBAL

IQRA ZAFAR
ZAFAR I1QBAL

TALHA SHAFQAT
SHAFQAT MAHMOOD

ABDUL WAHAB
ZAFAR IQBAL BAIG

AYESHA HANIF
MUHAMMAD HANIF

JUNAID JAN
MUHAMMAD ARIF

SADAQAT ALI
FEROZE KHAN

RAJA FAKHAR E HAIDER
RAJA SHAHZAD AHMED

RAI HUMAYOON SAIF
SAIF ALI RAI

ALl IMRAN AWAN
MALIK ALLAH DITTA

IRAM NAWAZ
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD AHMAD FARAZ

FARAZ TARIQ

NIMRA FIRDOUS
RANA GULSHAN FIRDOUS

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN DOGAR

MUHABBAT ALI

FARRUKH HAMAYOUN
ZAHOOR HUSSAIN

HUMZA ALTAF
ALTAF HUSSAIN

NIMRA HAMEED
ABDUL HAMEED

USWA KHALID MEHMOOD
KHALID MEHMOOD

ISHBA ZAINAB VIRK
ANJUM JALIL AKHTAR

DOMICILE

LAHORE

LAHORE

GUJRAT

MULTAN

BAHAWAL NAGAR

BAHAWALPUR

CHINIOT

M.B.DIN

HAFIZABAD

NANKANA SAHIB

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

NANKANA SAHIB

PAKPATTAN

MULTAN

GUJRANWALA

GUJRANWALA

GUJRANWALA
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67 Posts of Combined Competitive Examination (BS-17) in the

Services and General Administration Department

MERIT/APP.
NO.

31/38505133

32/38500004

33/38513349

34/38500748

35/38513194

36/38501452

37/38503734

38/38506723

39/38511179

40/38512940

41/38503720

42/38509106

43/38500418

44/38512411

45/38509448

46/38500504

47/38504089

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

MUHAMMAD ARSLAN ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

IFRAH TEHLEEL
MUHAMMAD ASLAM RANJHA

AHMAD ABDULLAH
NAEEM AHMAD

ANAS HAMEED MUGHAL
ABDUL HAMEED MUGHAL

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD USMAN SAROYA
SADAQAT ALI SAROYA

TOOBA UME HABIBA
HAMEED ULLAH NAWAZISH

RUKHSANA KHALID
KHALID IQBAL

AHMAD HAMZA
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD IRSHAD MEHMOOD

USAMA JAMIL
JAMIL AHMAD

JAVED IQBAL
SAID AHMAD

AMNA RASHEED
ABDUR RASHEED

BISMA ABDUL SATTAR
ABDUL SATTAR

BILAL AHMED
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD AWAN

MEHWISH NOOR
QADEER AHMAD KAMBOH

AKMAL HASSAN
MUHAMMAD ARIF

ATIQA KHALID
KHALID MASOOD

KAINAT YOUSAF
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

DOMICILE

LAHORE

LAHORE

M. GARH

GUJRANWALA

SHEIKHUPURA

GUJRANWALA

LAYYAH

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

KHUSHAB

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

SIALKOT

GUJRANWALA

HAFIZABAD

MULTAN

NAROWAL

08 POSTS (OPEN MERIT) EXCISE & TAXATION OFFICER (BS-17)

EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL DEPARTMENT

48/38504781

ALl EHTISHAM MALIK
ZAHID HUSSAIN MALIK

LAHORE
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67 Posts of Combined Competitive Examination (BS-17) in the
Services and General Administration Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
49/38507272 JAVERIA YOUNAS LAHORE

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

50/38500945 BADAR UD DIN SHEHARYAR BAHAWALPUR
SHAMAS UD DIN

51/38506697 HAFSA 1QBAL SHEIKHUPURA
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

52/38508781 AHMAD WAQAS ZAFAR SARGODHA
DR ZAFAR IQBAL

53/38508832 HUMA ANJUM LAHORE
KHALID MAHMOOD ANJUM

54/38501402 SAJID RAHEEM VEHARI
RAHEEM BUKSH JAVED

55/38500716 AHMAD RAZA R.Y. KHAN
NOOR AHMAD
Note:- Twelve (12) posts reserved for minorities quota of PMS remained

vacant due to non-availability of non muslim candidates.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 07-11-2025
CASE NO. 01-RC-2024
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